Em. [nm]

Em. [nm]

Em. [nm]

Em. [nm]

590

540 r

490

440

300
340

c1
290 : —

230 255 280 305 330 355 380 405 430
Ex. [nm]

590
540
490
440
390

0
34 c2

290
230 255 280 305 330 355 380 405 430

Ex. [nm]

590

540

490

440

390

340 c3

290
230 255 280 305 330 355 380 405 430

Ex. [nm]

590 F
540 |
490 f
440 f
390 |

0.
34 ca

290

230 255 280 305 330 355 380 405 430

Ex. [nm]

Loading

Loading

Loading

Loading

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

= Em.
= Ex.
C1
250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Wavelength [nm]
Cc2
250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Wavelength [nm]
c3
250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Wavelength [nm]
C
250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600

Wavelength [nm]

Supplementary Fig S1. FDOM components (C1-C4) derived from the PARAFAC analysis. Left
column: EEMs of each component. Right column: corresponding excitation and emission loadings.



